

State vs. Irfan Mansoori.

Present:- Sh. Mohd. Hasib Choudhary APP for the State
Sh. BS Harika Ad. For accused.

For the reasons assigned in the application, in presence of accused Irfan Mansoori is exempted for today only. No Pw is present. PWs mentioned at serial No. 1,2,5 be summoned for 22.3.2017.

(Aashish Saldi)
SDJM Dhuri
17.01.2017
UID PB-0254

(Judgment Writer...Amritpal Singh)